HAIG STATUE RESTORATION UNVEILING WEEKEND PROGRAMME

Event

FRIDAY 17TH JUNE 2022

Old Cliftonian Lodge Reception & Dinner

SATURDAY 18TH JUNE 2022

Imperial War Museum Speaker

Stéphane Landowski
great-grandson of the sculptor of the Statue

Commemoration of the ‘Appel’ by Charles de Gaulle
Leader of Free French Forces
broadcast on the BBC in London on 18th June 1940.

Official Statue Unveiling
Attended by Senior Officers and uniformed representatives of the Regiments
with which Earl Haig was associated, the Royal British Legion and the Royal
British Legion Scotland, as well as local dignitaries, Councillors and
representatives of Souvenir Frangais and the French Veterans Associations.

Dr. Charles Goodson-Wickes DL
(great-grandson of Sir Frank Fox, author of ‘GHQ Montreuil-sur-Mer’)

Commemoration Service

Address by Lt. Gen. Sir Alistair Irwin,
President of the Royal British Legion Scotland.

Official Civic Reception
as guests of the Mayor of Montreuil and the Town Council

Old Cliftonian Lodge Reception & Dinner
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Time

19:00

09:30

10:30

11:15

14:30

15:45

17:30

c. 19:00

20:00

Activity

Pre-prandial Drinks & Dinner

Talk

Talk & Film

Annual Remembrance
led by the Mayor

Short speeches by the Sous-Préfet,
the Mayor of Montreuil and Lord
Astor of Hever.

Talk

Service led by
Abbé Bruno Dubreucq
and
The Royal Lancers' Chaplain

Vin d'honneur

Informal Dinner
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SUBJECT TO FINAL REVIEW

Dress Code

Black Tie

Casual

Casual

Smart Casual

Formal, Dress Uniforms, medals
etc.

Casual

Formal, Dress Uniforms, medals
etc.

Smart

Smart / Casual

Finish

23:00

10:30

11:30

11:30

15:30

16:45

18:30

c. 20:00

23:00

Venue

To be arranged dependent on numbers

Théatre de Montreuil-sur-Mer

Théatre de Montreuil-sur-Mer

Monument aux Morts
Place Darnétal, Montreuil-sur-Mer

In front of Haig's Statue,
Place du Général de Gaulle, Montreuil

Théatre de Montreuil-sur-Mer

Abbatiale Saint-Saulve a Montreuil
Place Gambetta, Montreuil

Citadelle de Montreuil-sur-Mer
Rue Carnot, Montreuil

Froggy's Tavern,
1 Bis Place du Général de Gaulle
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HAIG STATUE RESTORATION UNVEILING WEEKEND PROGRAMME

Event

SUNDAY 19TH JUNE 2022

Wreath Laying Ceremony
Commonwealth War Graves Commission Cemetary

La Chartreuse de Neuville
previously the Belgian Military Hospital
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Time Activity

Wreathes laid by Military and Civic

11:00 Dignitaries
Last Post
Talk by
11:30 Jonathan Walker (OC) HFA

By Invitation only
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Dress Code

Smart

Smart

SUBJECT TO FINAL REVIEW

Finish

c. 11:30

c. 12:30

Venue

Etaples Military Cemetery
D940, 62630 Etaples

La Chartreuse de Neuville
1 Allée de la La Chartreuse, Neuville-sous-Montreuil
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