## HAIG STATUE RESTORATION UNVEILING WEEKEND PROGRAMME

## **SUBJECT TO FINAL REVIEW**

Event	Time	Activity	Dress Code	Finish	Venue
FRIDAY 17TH JUNE 2022					
Old Cliftonian Lodge Reception & Dinner	19:00	Pre-prandial Drinks & Dinner	Black Tie	23:00	To be arranged dependent on numbers
SATURDAY 18TH JUNE 2022					
Imperial War Museum Speaker	09:30	Talk	Casual	10:30	Théâtre de Montreuil-sur-Mer
Stéphane Landowski great-grandson of the sculptor of the Statue	10:30	Talk & Film	Casual	11:30	Théâtre de Montreuil-sur-Mer
Commemoration of the 'Appel' by Charles de Gaulle Leader of Free French Forces broadcast on the BBC in London on 18th June 1940.	11:15	Annual Remembrance led by the Mayor	Smart Casual	11:30	Monument aux Morts Place Darnétal, Montreuil-sur-Mer
Official Statue Unveiling ttended by Senior Officers and uniformed representatives of the Regiments ith which Earl Haig was associated, the Royal British Legion and the Royal ritish Legion Scotland, as well as local dignitaries, Councillors and expresentatives of Souvenir Français and the French Veterans Associations.	14:30	Short speeches by the Sous-Préfet, the Mayor of Montreuil and Lord Astor of Hever.	Formal, Dress Uniforms, medals etc.	15:30	In front of Haig's Statue, Place du Général de Gaulle, Montreuil
Dr. Charles Goodson-Wickes DL (great-grandson of Sir Frank Fox, author of 'GHQ Montreuil-sur-Mer')	15:45	Talk	Casual	16:45	Théâtre de Montreuil-sur-Mer
Commemoration Service Address by Lt. Gen. Sir Alistair Irwin, President of the Royal British Legion Scotland.	17:30	Service led by Abbé Bruno Dubreucq and The Royal Lancers' Chaplain	Formal, Dress Uniforms, medals etc.	18:30	Abbatiale Saint-Saulve à Montreuil Place Gambetta, Montreuil
Official Civic Reception as guests of the Mayor of Montreuil and the Town Council	c. 19:00	Vin d'honneur	Smart	c. 20:00	Citadelle de Montreuil-sur-Mer Rue Carnot, Montreuil
Old Cliftonian Lodge Reception & Dinner	20:00	Informal Dinner	Smart / Casual	23:00	Froggy's Tavern, 1 Bis Place du Général de Gaulle

## HAIG STATUE RESTORATION UNVEILING WEEKEND PROGRAMME

## **SUBJECT TO FINAL REVIEW**

Event	Time	Activity	Dress Code	Finish	Venue
SUNDAY 19TH JUNE 2022					
Wreath Laying Ceremony Commonwealth War Graves Commission Cemetary	11:00	Wreathes laid by Military and Civic Dignitaries Last Post	Smart	c. 11:30	Étaples Military Cemetery D940, 62630 Étaples
La Chartreuse de Neuville previously the Belgian Military Hospital	11:30	Talk by Jonathan Walker (OC) HFA By Invitation only	Smart	c. 12:30	La Chartreuse de Neuville 1 Allée de la La Chartreuse, Neuville-sous-Montreuil